DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
MEETING
Dorr Township Library
Time: September 15, 2025 @ 6:30 pm

Call to Order:
Roll Call:
Changes to the Agenda:
Public Comment & Correspondence:
Approval of the Agenda:
Approval of the Minutes: August 18, 2025
Treasurer’s Report: August Credit Card - $2175.70
Director’s Report:
Committee Reports:
NEW BUSINESS:
Discussion and approval of R. Brower as Interim Director, J. Chamberlain as Interim AD
Discussion and approval of wage increase for Emily Fulling pending completion of first 90 days
Discussion and approval of ESTA policy

Discussion and approval of network switch repair
Discussion and approval of J. Chamberlain being added to checking acct.

gl =

OLD BUSINESS:
1.

Township Board Meeting: September 25, 2025 7 pm.
Adjournment:

Next regular meeting: October 20, 2025 at 6:30 pm
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DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
MEETING
Dorr Township Library
Time: August 18,2025 @ 6:30 PM

MINUTES
Meeting was called to order at 6:30 PM
Pledge of Allegiance: was said

Roll Call: Present - Bruce Bendull, Carrie Brooks, Gordon Lieffers, Andrea Strong
Absent with notice Brittany Hunter, Jeffrey Babbitt

Changes to the Agenda: None
Public Comment & Correspondence: No Correspondence. No public present for comment.

Approval of the Agenda: Bendull motioned to approve the Agenda and was seconded by Lieffers.
All approved, motion carried.

Approval of the Minutes: Strong motioned to approve the minutes from July 21, 2025, and was
seconded by Brooks. All approved, motion carried.

Treasurer’s Report: Was notreceived as of yet. Strong made a motion to pay the credit card billin
the amount of $7,214.71, and review the ledgers with September’s minutes and was seconded by
Brooks. All approved, motion carried.

Directors Report: Attached for Reference
Committee Reports: None
Special Presentation: Carol Dawe from Lakeland Library Coop was unable to attend.

NEW BUSINESS
1. Discussion and approval of wage increase for Emily Fulling pending Completion of first
90 days - Tabled for more information
2. Discussion and approval of Freedom to Read/Freedom to View Policies — Tabled for next
meeting
3. Discussion and approval of Gifts, Donations, and Memorials Policy - To be handled on a
case by case basis.
Review and approval of Social Media Policies — Tabled
5. Discussion and approval of Voluntary Insurance Benefits for Staff — Tabled for more
information.

>
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6. Brooks made a motion to accept Jeffrey Babbitts resignation as Director of Dorr
Township Library effective immediately (6:20 PM) and was seconded by Strong. All
approved, motion carried.

OLD BUSINESS
None

Township Board Meeting: August 28, 2025, 7:00 PM, Lieffers to attend

Adjournment: Brooks motioned to adjourn at 7:05 PM, and was seconded by Bendull. All
approved, motion carried.

Next regular meeting: September 15, 2025 at 6:30 PM
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DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2025

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
271-000-001 Checking 179,569.54
271-000-002 ICS Account 412,609.69
271-000-003 Huntington CD 6,683.05
Total Bank Accounts $598,862.28
Other Current Assets
271-000-040 019. Audit Accts Receivable 10,226.61
Total Other Current Assets $10,226.61
Total Current Assets $609,088.89
TOTAL ASSETS $609,088.89
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
271-000-202 Accounts Payable 0.00
Total Accounts Payable $0.00
Other Current Liabilities
271-000-204 Audit Accts Payable 3,345.67
271-000-231.1 Payroll Liabilities 191.25
215. MI Unemployment Tax 0.00
271-000-228.1 212. Ml Income Tax 326.14
271-000-228.2 214. Ml Income Tax -68.88
271-000-228.3 Ml Income Tax 658.70
271-000-229.1 Federal Taxes (941/944) 1,773.10
271-000-229.2 Federal Unemployment (940) 0.00
271-000-229.3 211. Federal Unemployment (940) -859.26
271-000-229.4 213. Federal Taxes (941/944) 705.18
271-000-231.2 216. Blue Cross Dental 250.04
271-000-231.3 217. Blue Cross Vision 1,287.16
271-000-231.4 Blue Cross Dental 5.48
271-000-231.5 Blue Cross Vision 40.66
MI Local Tax 159.76
MI Unemployment Tax 0.00
Total 271-000-231.1 Payroll Liabilities 4,469.33
701. Direct Deposit Payable 0.00
Direct Deposit Payable 0.00
Total Other Current Liabilities $7,815.00
Total Current Liabilities $7,815.00
Total Liabilities $7,815.00
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DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2025

TOTAL

Equity
271-000-389 012. Opening Bal Equity 120,892.09
271-000-390 013. Fund Balance 542,146.06
Net Income -61,764.26
Total Equity $601,273.89
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $609,088.89
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DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

General Ledger

July 2025
DATE TRANSACTION NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
271-000-001 Checking
Beginning 183,520.23
Balance
07/02/2025 Check 16495 Lakeland Library Invoice #25-18143 -Split- - 178,709.15
Cooperative Invoice #PT25-1667 4,811.08
07/02/2025 Check 16494 Coverall of West Michigan Invoice #730172780 62100 800. Professional and Contract Services -450.00 178,259.15
07/02/2025 Check 16493 RLI Invoice #1407143 718. insurance:718.1 General Liability and Public Officials -326.00 177,933.15
07/02/2025 Check 16492 Canon Financial Services, Invoice #41268771 271-790-931 729-734. Facilities and Equipment:730. Equip Rental and Maintenance -301.68 177,631.47
Inc.
07/02/2025 Check 16496 ODC Network 271-790-880 703-728. Operations:710. Programs (Community Promotions) -290.00 177,341.47
07/02/2025 Check 16491 CENTER POINT LARGE  Invoice #2174312 -Split- -183.67 177,157.80
PRINT Invoice #2173840
07/02/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 21.05 177,178.85
07/03/2025 Check 16499 TechConnect Invoice #6431 271-790-934 729-734. Facilities and Equipment:734. Technology Labor -700.00 176,478.85
07/03/2025 Check 16498 Elite Fund, Inc. Invoice #10851 271-790-806 800. Professional and Contract Services:806. Professional Services -50.00 176,428.85
07/03/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 219.50 176,648.35
07/07/2025 Deposit -Split- 383.90 177,032.25
07/07/2025 Expense Chase Card Services -Split- - 172,808.51
4,223.74
07/07/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -258.90 172,549.61
07/08/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 5,265.42 177,815.03
07/09/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 258.11 178,073.14
07/10/2025 Check 16500 Giriffin Pest Solutions Invoice #2641819 271-790-806 800. Professional and Contract Services:806. Professional Services -206.00 177,867.14
Invoice #2653306
07/10/2025 Check 16501 Jeffrey L. Babbitt 271-790-960.2 703-728. Operations:709. Ed. & Train Dor:709.1 Travel and Meetings -47.04 177,820.10
07/10/2025 Deposit -Split- 3.73 177,823.83
07/10/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 369.31 178,193.14
07/11/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 6,464.06 184,657.20
07/11/2025 Payroll Check DD Jeffrey L. Babbitt Pay Period: 06/25/2025-07/08/2025 Direct Deposit Payable - 183,253.49
1,403.71
07/11/2025 Payroll Check DD Jennifer L. Chamberlain Pay Period: 06/25/2025-07/08/2025 Direct Deposit Payable - 182,247.59
1,005.90
07/11/2025 Payroll Check DD Reilly J. Brower Pay Period: 06/25/2025-07/08/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -996.31 181,251.28
07/11/2025 Payroll Check DD Alexis Adrianse Pay Period: 06/25/2025-07/08/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -624.87 180,626.41
07/11/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen K. Shaffer Pay Period: 06/25/2025-07/08/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -497.62 180,128.79
07/11/2025 Payroll Check DD Savannah M Shustack Pay Period: 06/25/2025-07/08/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -423.13 179,705.66
07/11/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen E. Brower Pay Period: 06/25/2025-07/08/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -410.94 179,294.72
07/11/2025 Payroll Check DD Diane Switzer Pay Period: 06/25/2025-07/08/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -384.30 178,910.42
07/11/2025 Payroll Check DD Emily Fulling Pay Period: 06/25/2025-07/08/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -329.31 178,581.11
07/14/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 1,706.94 180,288.05
07/14/2025 Deposit 271-000-658 404. Penal Fines 3,269.20 183,557.25
07/15/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 206.00 183,763.25
07/16/2025 Check 16503 Decker Agency Invoice #5836 271-790-957 Other Types of Expenses:Insurance - Liability, D and O - 179,657.25
4,106.00
07/16/2025 Check 16502 City of Grand Rapids 271-790-715.2 702. Payroll Expenses:702.2 Taxes -18.85 179,638.40
07/17/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 2,661.73 182,300.13
07/17/2025 Tax Payment IRS Tax Payment for Period: 06/01/2025- 271-000-229.1 Payroll Liabilities:Federal Taxes (941/944) - 180,101.18
06/30/2025 2,198.95
07/17/2025 Tax Payment QuickBooks Payroll Tax Payment 271-000-228.3 Payroll Liabilities:MI Income Tax -462.78 179,638.40
07/18/2025 Deposit -Split- 2.86 179,641.26
07/18/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 697.14 180,338.40
07/24/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 18.85 180,357.25
07/25/2025 Check 16504 Arrowaste Cust. #91-2429843 271-790-921 729-734. Facilities and Equipment:729. Rent, Parking, Utilities -114.00 180,243.25
07/25/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 5,485.37 185,728.62
07/25/2025 Payroll Check DD Jeffrey L. Babbitt Pay Period: 07/09/2025-07/22/2025 Direct Deposit Payable - 184,413.97
1,314.65
07/25/2025 Payroll Check DD Jennifer L. Chamberlain Pay Period: 07/09/2025-07/22/2025 Direct Deposit Payable - 183,408.08
1,005.89
07/25/2025 Payroll Check DD Reilly J. Brower Pay Period: 07/09/2025-07/22/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -624.45 182,783.63
07/25/2025 Payroll Check DD Savannah M Shustack Pay Period: 07/09/2025-07/22/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -517.50 182,266.13
07/25/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen K. Shaffer Pay Period: 07/09/2025-07/22/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -497.62 181,768.51
07/25/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen E. Brower Pay Period: 07/09/2025-07/22/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -441.73 181,326.78
07/25/2025 Payroll Check DD Diane Switzer Pay Period: 07/09/2025-07/22/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -378.16 180,948.62
07/25/2025 Payroll Check DD Alexis Adrianse Pay Period: 07/09/2025-07/22/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -376.05 180,572.57
07/25/2025 Payroll Check DD  Emily Fulling Pay Period: 07/09/2025-07/22/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -329.32 180,243.25
07/30/2025 Check 16505 Natalie Budnick 271-790-880 703-728. Operations:710. Programs (Community Promotions) -200.00 180,043.25
07/30/2025 Check 16506 Michigan Library Invoice #22601 271-790-805 800. Professional and Contract Services:805. Professional Dues -85.00 179,958.25
Association
07/30/2025 Deposit -Split- 4.72 179,962.97
07/30/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 109.28 180,072.25
07/31/2025 Check 16508 Midwest Tape Invoice #507536889 271-790-736 703-728. Operations:711. databases -359.88 179,712.37
07/31/2025 Check 16507 T-Mobile Account #*****4354 271-790-920 729-734. Facilities and Equipment:729. Rent, Parking, Utilities:729.1 Telephone, -142.83 179,569.54
Telecommunications
07/31/2025 Deposit Interest 271-000-665 405-407. Other Types of Income:406. Interest Income Dor 42.41 179,611.95
07/31/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -42.41 179,569.54
Total for 271-000-001 Checking $-
3,950.69
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DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Profit and Loss

July 2025
TOTAL
Income
271-000-658 404. Penal Fines 3,269.20
271-000.602.1 405.1 Copies 2.90
43400 583. Direct Public Support
271-000-674.3 583.4 Donations
583.4-2 Summer Reading Donation 200.00
Total 271-000-674.3 583.4 Donations 200.00
Total 43400 583. Direct Public Support 200.00
46400 405-407. Other Types of Income
271-000-665 406. Interest Income Dor 1,212.46
271-000-675.1 405. Miscellaneous Revenue
271-00-642.1 405.5 Book Sales 51.19
271-000-602.3 405.4 Faxes 13.90
271-000-659 405.2 Fines 13.99
271-000-667 405.3 Meeting Room Rental 25.00
271-000-675.2 405.9 Uncategorized Income 1.85
271-000.602.1 405.1 Copies 87.70
Total 271-000-675.1 405. Miscellaneous Revenue 193.63
271-000-676.1 407. Reimbursments
271-000-676.2 407.1 Credit Card Credits 31.93
271-000-676.3 407.2 Book Replacement 3.98
Total 271-000-676.1 407. Reimbursments 35.91
Total 46400 405-407. Other Types of Income 1,442.00
Total Income $4,914.10
GROSS PROFIT $4,914.10
Expenses
271-790-715.3 702. Payroll Expenses 104.00
271-790-715.2 702.2 Taxes 18.85
Total 271-790-715.3 702. Payroll Expenses 122.85
271-790-930 729-734. Facilities and Equipment
271-790-921 729. Rent, Parking, Utilities 114.00
271-790-920 729.1 Telephone, Telecommunications 644.06
Total 271-790-921 729. Rent, Parking, Utilities 758.06
271-790-931 730. Equip Rental and Maintenance 301.68
271-790-933 732. Technology 3.98
271-790-934 734. Technology Labor 700.00
Total 271-790-930 729-734. Facilities and Equipment 1,763.72
62100 800. Professional and Contract Services 450.00
271-790-805 805. Professional Dues 85.00
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DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Profit and Loss
July 2025

TOTAL
271-790-806 806. Professional Services 256.00
Total 62100 800. Professional and Contract Services 791.00
65000 703-728. Operations
271-790-727 703. Books 1,701.03
271-790-730 705. Periodicals 153.58
271-790-732 708. AV
271-790-734 708.3 DVD 418.89
Total 271-790-732 708. AV 418.89
271-790-736 711. databases 809.88
271-790-737 720. Supplies 328.87
271-790-739 721. Advertising 21.48
271-790-741 725. LLC Costs 4,207.50
271-790-880 710. Programs (Community Promotions) 1,809.72
271-790-960.1 709. Ed. & Train Dor
271-790-960.2 709.1 Travel and Meetings 47.04
271-790-960.3 709.2 Conference, Convention, Meeting 40.14
Total 271-790-960.2 709.1 Travel and Meetings 87.18
Total 271-790-960.1 709. Ed. & Train Dor 87.18
Total 65000 703-728. Operations 9,638.13
65100 Other Types of Expenses
271-790-957 Insurance - Liability, D and O 4,106.00
Total 65100 Other Types of Expenses 4,106.00
718. insurance
718.1 General Liability and Public Officials 326.00
Total 718. insurance 326.00
780. Misc Expense
782. Square Reader Fees 1.07
Total 780. Misc Expense 1.07
970. Maint. & Services Dor
271-790-977 977. Equipment 4.23
Total 970. Maint. & Services Dor 4.23
Payroll Expenses
271-790-702 Wages 13,541.88
271-790-715.1 Taxes 1,035.96
Total Payroll Expenses 14,577.84
Total Expenses $31,230.84
NET OPERATING INCOME $-26,316.74
NET INCOME $-26,316.74
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DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
271-000-001 Checking 197,972.86
271-000-002 ICS Account 389,010.95
271-000-003 Huntington CD 6,683.05
Total Bank Accounts $593,666.86
Other Current Assets
271-000-040 019. Audit Accts Receivable 10,226.61
Total Other Current Assets $10,226.61
Total Current Assets $603,893.47
TOTAL ASSETS $603,893.47
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
271-000-202 Accounts Payable 0.00
Total Accounts Payable $0.00
Other Current Liabilities
271-000-204 Audit Accts Payable 3,345.67
271-000-231.1 Payroll Liabilities 191.25
215. MI Unemployment Tax 0.00
271-000-228.1 212. Ml Income Tax 326.14
271-000-228.2 214. Ml Income Tax -68.88
271-000-228.3 Ml Income Tax 612.77
271-000-229.1 Federal Taxes (941/944) 1,525.33
271-000-229.2 Federal Unemployment (940) 0.00
271-000-229.3 211. Federal Unemployment (940) -859.26
271-000-229.4 213. Federal Taxes (941/944) 705.18
271-000-231.2 216. Blue Cross Dental 250.04
271-000-231.3 217. Blue Cross Vision 1,287.16
271-000-231.4 Blue Cross Dental 5.48
271-000-231.5 Blue Cross Vision 40.66
MI Local Tax 167.09
MI Unemployment Tax 0.00
Total 271-000-231.1 Payroll Liabilities 4,182.96
701. Direct Deposit Payable 0.00
Direct Deposit Payable 0.00
Total Other Current Liabilities $7,528.63
Total Current Liabilities $7,528.63
Total Liabilities $7,528.63
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DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

TOTAL

Equity
271-000-389 012. Opening Bal Equity 120,892.09
271-000-390 013. Fund Balance 542,146.06
Net Income -66,673.31
Total Equity $596,364.84
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $603,893.47
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DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

General Ledger

August 2025
DATE TRANSACTION NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
271-000-001 Checking
Beginning 179,569.54
Balance
08/01/2025 Check 16512 TechConnect Invoice #6507 271-790-934 729-734. Facilities and Equipment:734. Technology Labor -700.00 178,869.54
08/01/2025 Check 16511 Coverall of West Michigan Invoice #7370173071 271-790-806 800. Professional and Contract Services:806. Professional Services -450.00 178,419.54
08/01/2025 Check 16509 Canon Financial Services, Invoice #41511077 271-790-931 729-734. Facilities and Equipment:730. Equip Rental and Maintenance -301.68 178,117.86
Inc.
08/01/2025 Check 16510 CENTER POINT LARGE  Invoice #2184248 -Split- -120.70 177,997.16
PRINT Invoice #2186994
08/01/2025 Deposit -Split- 25.17 178,022.33
08/01/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -25.17 177,997.16
08/04/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 200.00 178,197.16
08/04/2025 Expense Chase Card Services -Split- -7,214.71 170,982.45
08/05/2025 Deposit -Split- 0.09 170,982.54
08/05/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 7,214.62 178,197.16
08/06/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 386.68 178,583.84
08/07/2025 Deposit -Split- 15,127.18 193,711.02
08/08/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 5,779.38 199,490.40
08/08/2025 Payroll Check DD Jeffrey L. Babbitt Pay Period: 07/23/2025-08/05/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -1,453.83 198,036.57
08/08/2025 Payroll Check DD Jennifer L. Chamberlain Pay Period: 07/23/2025-08/05/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -1,005.89 197,030.68
08/08/2025 Payroll Check DD Reilly J. Brower Pay Period: 07/23/2025-08/05/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -624.44 196,406.24
08/08/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen K. Shaffer Pay Period: 07/23/2025-08/05/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -497.62 195,908.62
08/08/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen E. Brower Pay Period: 07/23/2025-08/05/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -441.74 195,466.88
08/08/2025 Payroll Check DD Emily Fulling Pay Period: 07/23/2025-08/05/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -423.40 195,043.48
08/08/2025 Payroll Check DD Savannah M Shustack Pay Period: 07/23/2025-08/05/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -423.13 194,620.35
08/08/2025 Payroll Check DD Diane Switzer Pay Period: 07/23/2025-08/05/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -390.46 194,229.89
08/08/2025 Payroll Check DD Alexis Adrianse Pay Period: 07/23/2025-08/05/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -376.04 193,853.85
08/11/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 5,036.58 198,890.43
08/13/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 700.00 199,590.43
08/14/2025 Check 16513 Griffin Pest Solutions Invoice #2665272 271-790-806 800. Professional and Contract Services:806. Professional Services -103.00 199,487.43
08/14/2025 Check 16515 Jeffrey L. Babbitt 271-790-960.2 703-728. Operations:709. Ed. & Train Dor:709.1 Travel and Meetings -35.98 199,451.45
08/14/2025 Check 16514 City of Grand Rapids GR-501 941 07M 271-790-715.2 702. Payroll Expenses:702.2 Taxes -16.33 199,435.12
08/14/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 35.98 199,471.10
08/15/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 3,000.05 202,471.15
08/15/2025 Tax Payment IRS Tax Payment for Period: 07/01/2025-  271-000-229.1 Payroll Liabilities:Federal Taxes (941/944) -2,478.28 199,992.87
07/31/2025
08/15/2025 Tax Payment QuickBooks Payroll Tax Payment 271-000-228.3 Payroll Liabilities:MI Income Tax -521.77 199,471.10
08/18/2025 Check 16516 Foster, Swift, Collins & Invoice #920799 271-790-801 800. Professional and Contract Services:801. Legal Fees -382.50 199,088.60
Smith
08/19/2025 Deposit 271-000-658 404. Penal Fines 3,121.28 202,209.88
08/19/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -3,121.28 199,088.60
08/20/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 16.33 199,104.93
08/21/2025 Deposit -Split- 0.82 199,105.75
08/21/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -0.82 199,104.93
08/22/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 5,446.56 204,551.49
